Global Connectivity plc ("GCON" or the "Company")

Investor Presentation via Investor Meet Company

Global Connectivity plc (AQSE: GCON), the company focused on communication services and technologies that enhance connectivity, is pleased to announce that Keith Harris, Executive Chairman will provide a live presentation via Investor Meet Company on 4th October 2023 at 12:00pm BST.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9am the day before the meeting or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet GLOBAL CONNECTIVITY PLC via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/global-connectivity-plc/register-investor

Investors who already follow GLOBAL CONNECTIVITY PLC on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

--ENDS--

For more information, contact:

Keith Harris **Executive Chairman**

Global Connectivity plc

Email: <u>info@globalconnectivityplc.com</u> <u>https://www.globalconnectivityplc.com/</u>

Claire Louise Noyce

AQSE Stock Exchange Corporate Advisor and Corporate Broker

Hybridan LLP

Tel: +44 20 3764 2341

Email: claire.noyce@hybridan.com

www.hybridan.com